





ISO 17025:2017

## Nyeri Water & Sanitation Company Limited (NYEWASCO)

Off Kenyatta Road, Behind Nyeri County Fire Offices, P.O. Box 1520-10100 Nyeri Kenya Tel 061-2034548/4623/4622/4617/ 0722-461359/0734-732481 Email info@nyewasco.co.ke, Website www.nyewasco.co.ke

## **OPEN TENDERS NOTICE**

Nyeri Water and Sanitation Co. Ltd invites interested/eligible bidders for the supply of various goods as tabulated below: -

	Tender No	Tender Name	Eligibility	Closing Date
1	NWSC/OT/05/2021/2022	Water Treatment Chemicals (Re-advertised)	Open	26 <sup>th</sup> January 2022 at 11.00 am.
2	NWSC/OT/08/2021/2022	Electrical fittings (Re-advertised)	Reserved – Women	
3	NWSC/OT/27/2021/2022	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Water ATM	Open	
4	NWSC/OT/28/2021/2022	Water Meters (Class B&C), Electromagnetic Flow Meters, Ultrasonic Smart Meters and Spare Parts	Open	
5	NWSC/OT/29/2021/2022	3-way Pressure Reducing Valve pilot	Open	

Detailed instructions and requirements may be downloaded from the Nyeri Water and Sanitation Co. Ltd. website www.nyewasco.co.ke free of charge. Applicants who download the tender documents are required to email their names, contacts details and tender number to info@nyewasco.co.ke

Complete serialized tender documents in sealed plain envelopes clearly marked with the **Category Number** and **Category Description** should be deposited in the Tender Box situated at the Company's Reception and be addressed to: -

## MANAGING DIRECTOR, Nyeri Water & Sanitation Company Ltd, Off Kenyatta Road, Behind Nyeri County Fire Offices P.O BOX 1520-10100, NYERI.

So as to be received on or before **Wednesday, 26th January, 2022 at 11.00a.m.** Tenderers are required to note reservations for Special Groups and are encouraged to apply as applicable.

Tender documents will be opened immediately thereafter at NYEWASCO's Conference Hall. In compliance with applicable Covid-19 regulations.

NYEWASCO is committed to the Covid-19 fight. All bidders must comply with all MOH preventive measures and regulations by PPRA on Covid-19.



